

The Honorable Katherine Harris Secretary of State Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399 Mih

****160.00 150.00

Reference: Limited Liability Corporation

Subject: Plumb-All LLC Formation

To Whom It May Concern:

Attached you will find the Articles of Organization for the above noted LLC.

We have purchased the name Plumb-All, Inc. (currently an incorporated entity) from Mr. John DeVivo, President. We intend on continuing business as Plumb-All, but wish to form a new entity entitled Plumb-All LLC. He can be reached at his office to confirm this at (561) 286-2955.

Please call me at your earliest convenience should you have any questions regarding the above. Your attention in this matter is appreciated.

Sincerely,

Lisa an Nach

Lisa Ann Nash

cc: File

FILED

Building on the Standards of Excellence

Phone (770) 330-4112

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I – Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Plumb-All LLC

ARTICLE II – Address:

The mailing address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is: 2625 SW Mapp Road Palm City, Florida 34990 The street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is: 2625 SW Mapp Road Palm City, Florida 34990

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: The name and the Florida Street address of the registered agent are:

Lisa Ann Nash		5.34
Name	 •	
2625 SW Mapp Road		
Florida Street Address		
Palm City, Florida 34990		
City, State, Zip	 • ,	

ب

S N

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Lise Curw/Lack Registered Agent's Signature

ARTICLE IV - Management (Check box if applicable.) \Box

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by one manager or more managers and is therefore, a manager-managed company.

The Limited Liability Company is a member-managed company.

sa ann

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. (In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

Lisa Ann Nash Type or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

- \$100.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization
- \$ 25.00 Designation of Registered Agent
- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (OPTIONAL)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (OPTIONAL)